ţ	1
/	6

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OM8 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CALICO BRANDS, INC.
AMAN CHUNG KAI MAN	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) MAY 10 , 2005 V Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 2055 South Haven Ave. City: Ontario State: California Country: U.S.A. Zip: 91761 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? V Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
	5,980,242 tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: R- Joseph Trojan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 9250 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 325	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
D-weety Hillo	8. Payment Information
California 90212 State: Zip:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1005 Expiration Date March 2007
Phone Number: 310-777-8399 Fax Number: 310-777-8348 Email Address: Trojan@trojanlawoffices <	b. Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name
9. Signature: 5/19/05 Signature Date	
R. Joseph Trojan	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

03-09-2128

PATENT REEL: 016256 FRAME: 0453

2/06 2-/ 6

ADDITIONAL NAME AND ADDRESS

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name:

HONSON MARKETING GROUP, INC.

Internal Address:

Street Address: 2055 South Haven Ave.

City: Ontario

State: CA

Zip: 91761

TROJAN LAW OFFICES

PAGE 03/06

3/6

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, AMAN CHUNG KAI MAN, an individual, invented a new and useful child resistant barbecue and fireplace lighter, as depicted in U.S. Patent Application 08/935,078, which issued as U.S. Patent No. 5,980,242;

WHEREAS, CALICO BRANDS, INC. (hereinafter CALICO), an California Corporation individual having its principle place of business at 2055 South Haven Ave., Ontario, California 91761, was assigned the entire interest to the invention, recorded October 27, 2003, at Reel 014078, Frame 0471 of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office assignment records;

WHEREAS, HONSON MARKETING GROUP, INC. (hereinafter HONSON), a California Corporation, having its principle place of business at 2055 South Haven Ave., Ontario, California 91761, is desirous of acquiring one-half of the worldwide rights, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, any and all modifications to the invention, any and all patent applications including continuation applications describing the invention or any modification thereto, and to any and all patents which may be granted and issued therefrom in the United States and throughout the world;

4/6

Assignment of Patent Rights Page 2 of 3

WHEREAS, CALICO and HONSON desire to be joint owners of the invention, the application, any and all modifications to the invention, any and all patent applications including continuation applications describing the invention or any modification thereto, and to any and all patents which may be granted and issued therefrom in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CALICO does hereby sell, assign, quit claim, and transfer unto HONSON one-half of the worldwide rights, title, and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, and throughout the world, including any and all foreign rights and Convention priorities, in and to the invention, any and all patent applications including continuation applications describing the invention or any modification thereto, any and all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to be held and enjoyed by HONSON, in joint ownership with CALICO, for its use and benefit and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent were or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held solely by CALICO if this partial assignment and sale had not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 016256 FRAME: 0456

%

Assignment of Patent Rights Page 3 of 3

Dated: 5-10-05

Felix Hon

Calico Brands, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 016256 FRAME: 0457